Total PAs

45,943

Urgency
Standard
Expedited
Category
RBM/Cardiac

RBM/Cardiac - Total
Physical Medicine

Physical Medicine - Total
IPM

AVG TAT

1.44
15.17

Service Type
PET (Positron Emission Tomography)
Unknown
Nuclear Cardiology
CCTA (Coronary Computed Tomography Angiography)
CT (Computed Tomography)
MRI (Magnetic Resonance Imaging)
Echocardiography
Cardiac Catheterization
Stress Echocardiography
MRA (Magnetic Resonance Angiography)
CTA (Computed Tomography Angiography)

Therapy-ST
Therapy-OT
Therapy-PT

Cervical/Thoracic Interlaminar Epidural

Lumbar/Sacral Facet Joint Radiofrequency Neurolysis
Lumbar/Sacral Transforaminal Epidural

Lumbar/Sacral Facet Joint Block

Cervical/Thoracic Transforaminal Epidural

Sacroiliac Joint Injection

Cervical/Thoracic Facet Joint Radiofrequency Neurolysis

TAT Units

Days
Hours

Number of Denials
201
1
388
65
2,395
2,522
798
1
393
139
221
7,124
22
109
446
577
182
103
343
210
24
65
25



Cervical/Thoracic Facet Joint Block

55

Lumbar/Sacral Interlaminar Epidural 358
IPM - Total 1,365
Overall - Total 9,066

Final Appeal Status Desc

Number of Appeals

Overturned

Upheld




